
D:/PM ATHAWALE/tender/ corrigendum 

 

Bank of Maharashtra 
Head Office, Lokmangal, 

1501, Shivajinagar, Pune-411 005 
Phone: 2553 9434/2553 2731 

Email:  security@mahabank.co.in 
FAX 2551 23 51 

    
Addendum to Corrigendum of Tender Document 

For RFP for Outsourcing and Empanelment of agencies for  Security guards,  Armed 
guards and Lady guards for head office, Lokmangal at Pune 
Per-bid meeting held on 18/04/2015 at 1100 hrs 

 

The changes made as above will form part of tender document. The revised RFP is 
enclosed herewith for information and down loading. All other terms/Conditions 
remain unaltered and observations received/discussed on all other points in pre-bid 
meeting  also  remains unchanged. 
 
 
Date: 24/04/2015.                         sd/- 

Place: Pune                                  Chief Security Officer & Dy. General Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 
No 

Clause Prescribed in 
tender 

Modifications/Change made/read as 

2 Last of 
Submission 

Last date of 
submission of 
RFP 

The words 27/04/2015 time 1400 hours be 
read as “ 29/04/2015 1045 Hrs” 

4-5 Two Bid 
System Offer 

Change in date The words 1400 hrs, on 27/04/2015 be 
read as “ 1045 Hrs, on 29/04/2015” 

13 Annexure IV Rates The words Annx IV to be read as “ ANNX IV 
Basic and VDA rates given as per Ministry of 
Labour and Employment Central Scheme 
amended on 01 April 2015” 


